
Web site: www. kwa.kerala.gov. in

e-mai I :sephckwakol lam@gmai l.com

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
P.H.CIRCLE, KOLLAM

No.KWA/PHC/Q/DB -Tender Notice/2020-2 I

Tel:0474-27 45293

F ax: 047 4-27 48823

Dated: 12-10-2020

- The Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle. Kerala Water Authority. Kollam invites
competitive Tenders on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala \\'ater Authority from
experienced, technically and financially sound reputed bidders/ Experienced firms fulfilling
eligibility criteria as described in the Bid documents for the following tender.

E-Tender
No.

Name of Tender and Brief
Description of work

PAC
Amount
in lakhs

Tender
fee

Bid
security

(EMD) in
lakhs

Executi
on
Period

C lass

of
contra
ctor

Nature of
tender

Re

Tender
No.86/20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

Jal Jeevarr Mission- Phase I-
2020-21 -Providing house

connection from existing
distribution lines and witlr
rninor pipe line extension work
in Kareepra grama panchayath

91.76

Rs

2500+
4s0( r 8

% GST)

Rs.50.000i
(Through e-
payment)

-)

months
'C'Class
& above

Scheduled
Tender

Re

Tender
No.87/20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

Jal jeevan mission -Phase I-
2020-21 -Providing house

connection fiom existing
distribution lines and pipe line
extension work in
Pavithreswaram grama
panchayath

1,94.22

Rs
5000+
e00(r 8

% GST)

Rs.50,000/
(Through e-
payment)

5

months

'B'CIass
& above

Scheduled
Tender

Re
'I'ender

No.88/20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

JAL JEEVAN MISSION -

Pipe Line Extension and
Providing House
connections in Alayamon
panchayath of Kollam
district

692.79

Rs

I 0000+
r800(r8
% GST)

Rs.2,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

t2
months

'A'Class
Scheduled

Tender

Re

Tender
No.89/20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

JAT, JEEVAN MISSION
Pipe line extensiorl and

Pioviding FHTC in
Kulathupuzha Grama
panchayath in Kollam
District

I 005.64

Rs

I 5000+
2700(18
% GST)

Rs.5,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

9
months

'A'Class
Scheduled

Tender



Re

Tender
No.90/20
20-
2 risE/Q

JAL JEEVAN MISSION
Estimate for Providing
FHTC in EROOR Grama
Panchayath From Existing
Scheme and Extension
during the period 2020-21.

Rs.2,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

Scheduled
Tender

Estimate for Providing F[1I'C
in ANCHAL Grama
Panchayath From Existing
Scheme and Extension during
the period 2020-21

Rs.2,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

Scheduled
Tender

Scheduled
Tender

Scheduled
Tender

Re

Tender
No.92l20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

T'ender
No.93/20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

JAL JEEVAN MISSION
Providing FIITC at
Ummannoor Grama
panchayath in Kollam
District

JAL JEEVAN MISSION
Estimate for providing
I-HTC in Elamad Grama
panchayath from existing
Scheme and extension
during the period of 2020 -
21

r087.08

1089.48

Rs

I 5000+
2700( 1 8

% GST)

Rs
I 5000+
2700(18
% GST)

Rs.5,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

'A'Class

'A'ClassRs.5,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

12

months

Rc
-f 

ender
No.94120
20-
2 r/sE/Q

Re
'l'ender

No.95/20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

JAL JEEVAN MISSION -

providing fhtc in Kulakkada
grama panchayath from
existing scheme and
extens i ondu ring 2020 -21

1199.43
Rs.5,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

lrstimate fbr providing FH'l'C
in Veliyam Grama panchayath
from existing Scheme and
extension during the period of
2020 * 2t

I t44.95
Rs.5,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

Scheduled
Tender

Flstimate for Provid ing
FHTC in KARAVALIJR
Grama Panchayath [rrom
Existing Scheme and
Extension during the period
2020-21

I r r0.36
Rs.5,00,000/
(1"hrough e-
payment)

- Scheduled
Tender

Re
'fender

No.96i20
20-
21lSE/Q

8s2.83

Rs
I 0000+
r 800(r 8

% csT)

t2
months 'A'Class

Re

Tender
No.9ll20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

931.02

Rs

I 0000+
r800(r8
% GST)

t2
months 'A'Class

t2
months

Rs

I 5000+
2700( r 8

% GST)

l3
months

'A'Class
Scheduled

Tender

Rs

I 5000+
2700( I 8

% GSr)

9
months 'A'Class

Rs

I 5000+
2700( r 8

% GST)

24
months 'A'Class



/

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the
Superintending Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Circle, Kollam (Phone No. 0474-
27 45293, Email ID sephckwakollam@gmail.com).

The detailed tender notice and the bid documents can be obtained from the website
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. For viewing the detailed tender notice and tender documents the
contractors has to enroll with website. Online enrolment form with instant activation for
contractors and e-tender help desk manual are available in the home page of the website. One
time registration is valid for all KWA tender.

Enrolled contractors can down load the bid documents from the website free of cost. The
tender fee need be paid at the time of submission of the bid only.

The remittance of tender fee and EMD is through internet banking facility only.
Once the payment transaction is successful, the bidder will get a transaction reference number
which has to be retained by him. Unless the tender cost and EMD payments are made
successfully, the submission of the tender will not be possible.

The bidder shall fill up the prequalification sheet, technical bid sheet and price bids in
prefixed formats and upload in the website along with NIT. Additional documents are to be
scanned and uploaded in the website along with the cover documents. The original /attested copy
of all the documents shall be produced within three days from the due date of strbmission of bid
electronically.

The original documents of the documents scanned and uploaded including the
preliminary agreement executed in the prescribed Kerala Stamp paper Rs.200/-.

ln the event of discrepancy between the scanned copy and the original submitted or
tenderer fails to submit the documents within the prescribed time, the tender submitted by
tenderer will be summarily rejected and the EMD forfeited.

The tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender documents and EMD
through internet banking facility only. The bid submission is allowed up to the last date and
time given in this tender notice. The bidder gets acknowledgement receipt as proof of online
submission. The list of documents submitted by the bidder is available as proof in the receipt.
Submitting bid documents in no way for a right or eligibility for pre-qualification of awarding
the work. The pre-qualification criteria are described in the bid document.

Re

Tender
No.97l20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

Jal Jeevan Mission-
Providing Functional
Household Tap Connections
and l.aying of Balance
distribution network at

Mylom Panchayath

1348.39

Rs

r 5000+
2700( r 8

% GST)

Rs.5.00.000/
(Through e-
payment)

24
months

'A'Class
Scheduled

Tender

Re

Tender
No.98/20
20-
2 r/sE/Q

Jal Jeevan Mission- Providing
Functional Household l-ap
Connections. Distribution
system. Construction of 60000
L capacity Service Reservoir
cum BP'l at Thannithadam and
t,aying 200mm Dl Kq (1165
rn ) Clear water Transmission
main from Cheyodu GLSR to
BP'l Thannithadam at
Vilakkudl Pt in Kollarrr
District

206s.79

Rs

I 5000+
2700( l 8

% GST)

Rs.5,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

12

months

'A'Class
Scheduled

Tender



Tender documents available in Website - www.etenders. kerala. gov. in
Mode of payment (Tender fee &
EMD)

Through internet banking facility only

Site visit
T No. 86 & 8712020-2llSElQ
T No. 88 & 8912020-2llSElQ
T No. 90 to 9812020-2llSElQ

14.10.2020 at I I .00 am at P.H Division, Kottarakkara.
19.10.2020 at I I .00 am at P.H Division, Kottarakkara.
19.10.2020 atl 1.00 am at Project Division, Kollam.

Pre bid meeting
-l' No. 88 to 98/2020-2 l/SE/Q 19.10.2020 at 3.00 pm at P.H Circle. Kollam
Corrigendum Corrigendum if any will be published in website
Last date of submission of tender
T No. 86 &8712020-2lISE/Q
T No. 88 to 98/2020-21lSElQ

20.10.2020 2.00 PM
03.11.2020 2.00 PM

Tender opening date
T No. 86 & 8712020-2llSElQ
T No. 88 t0 98/2020-21/sE/Q

23.10.2020 3.00 PM
06.11.2020 3.00 PM

Validity of Bid (Firm period) 4 months
Place of execution of work Refbr bid document
Place of execution of agreement P.H. Circle, KWA, Kollam
Tender Hosted by Superintendilg Engineer, P.H. Circle, KWA Kollam

Tendershallbeopenedinthepresehceofthebidderof
who chooses to attend the specified tender opening. The participating bidders can view the bid
opening online and view the rates of competitors after tender opening.

In the event of the specified date being declared a holiday, the event take place at the
same time and place on the next working day.

Bidders are requested to furnish Telephone No/Fax No/Email ID for speedy transf'er of
in lormation.

KWA is not responsible tbr any problem in the site for payment/uploading during
closing hours of tenders. Hence, the contractors are advised to upload the tender at the earliest.
Superintending Engineer will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in
connection with preparation or delivery of bid or loss of any document during transit.
Website : www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

copy to SE's rable/ pA to sE/ Ao t HDTJS/ Notice $:lr::t',,tending 
Engineer

To Executive Engineer, Project Division, Kollam, P.H Division Kollam/Kottarakkara for
information.

cA I2-10-2020


